A.P.N. #	A ptn of 1319-30-723-020	
R.P.T.T.	\$0.00	(#5)
Escrow No.	1012424-TS/A	H
F	lecording Requ	ested By:
ST	EWART TITLE (	OF NEVADA
	Mail Tax Statem	ents To:
Ridge Tahoe	P.O.A.	ama ny amanan'i Male amin'ny aona i Panta arita at ao amin'ny anana amin'ny faritana amin'ny faritr'i Amerika
P.O. Box 579	0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Stateline, NV	89449	
•	When Recorded	Mail To:
Kathryn Tova	lin & Miguel Tova	alin
12308 Pomer	ing	
Downey, CA 90242		

DOC # 0738563
02/26/2009 10:20 AM Deputy: PK
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
STEWART TITLE - DOUGLAS

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: BK-0209 PG-6668 RPTT:

16.00 # 5



## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ALBERT L. MORRIS and VIVIAN C. MORRIS, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to KATHRYN TOVALIN and MIGUEL TOVALIN, wife and husband as joint tenants with right of survivorship and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Naegle Building, Summer Season, Week 33-139-09-01, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

profits thereof.	and diff lov	Sibblic, Telliamaste, Tellia, Issaes a
Dated: <u>12/4/08</u>	\	\
albert Morris	. U	van E Morrie
Albert L. Morris	Vivian	C Morris
State of }	_//	
County of }		This down at the second
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	(date)	This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for this consideration therefore, or as to the
by: Albert L. Morris, Vivian C. Morris	(date)	validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or
Signature:		for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.
Notary Public		

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
county of LOS Angeles	\
on 12/4/08 before me,	in That Wolany Dublie
Day OIL + 1 A	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
LORI TROUT Commission # 1738336 Notary Public — California Los Angeles County MyComm. Popies May 10, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my learn and official seal.
	Signature Di Not
Place Notary Seal Above OPTI	ONAL Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it re and could prevent fraudulent removal and rea	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	addition of the office another codarient.
Title or Type of Document: Grant, Ba	razin Sale Dood
Document Date: 12/4/08	Number of Bogon 2
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Albert L. Morris    Individual   Corporate Officer — Title(s):   Partner —   Limited   General	Signer's Name: VIVIAN C. Morris [VIndividual]  Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney i	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Top of thumb here	☐ Trustee Top of thumb here
Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signar la Poprocontina
Giginal to Hopicochally.	Signer Is Representing:
<u> <del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del></u>	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827



BK-209 PG-6669

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

(33)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/20th interest in and to Lot 33 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 121 through 140 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded August 20, 1982, as Document No. 70305; and (B) Unit No. 139 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase III recorded February 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended by document recorded October 15, 1990, as Document No. 236691, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32 or 33 only, for one week each year in the Summer "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-723-020

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for this consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

PG-6670 738563 Page: 3 of 3 02/26/2009

BK-209